
 

 

 

 

Please refer to our website for more information on upcoming events at 

http://schools.retsd.mb.ca/cp/Pages/Welcome.aspx 

 

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 

The next few months are certainly busy at Chief Peguis Junior High!  Highlighted 

are the upcoming important dates and events! 

 

 

PIZZA TUESDAYS 
As of February 3rd 2015, pizza will be sold in the front foyer every Tuesday for $2.50/slice.  Bear 

Paws and KoolAid Jammers will also be available! 
 

 

WINTER ACTIVITY DAY – FEBRUARY 13, 2015 
Students should now be signed up for Winter Activity Day activities that encourage physical 

activity!  More information can be found on the school website. 
 
 

STEEPED TEA BAND FUNDRAISER 
Fundraiser forms are due to Ms. Procyk by Monday, January 26, 2015. 

 

 

PAC/CPMAA MEETINGS 
Monday, February 9, 2015 

PAC - 6:00 PM 
CPMAA - 7:00 PM 

 

 

 
 
 

GRADE 6 GIRLS IMMUNIZATION – Friday, January 30 
NO SCHOOL - Monday, February 2 

WINTER ACTIVITY DAY - Friday, February 13 
NO SCHOOL – LOUIS RIEL DAY – Monday, February 16 

EARLY DISMISSAL - Wednesday, February 18 at 2:10 pm 
GRADE 5 OPEN HOUSE - Wednesday, February 18 at 6 pm 

2015/16 GRADE 7 & 8 REGISTRATION FORMS SENT HOME – Monday, February 23 
2015/16 GRADE 7 & 8 COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS DUE – Monday, March 9 

WILLY WONKA DRAMA PRODUCTION - Thursday, April 16 at 7pm 

http://schools.retsd.mb.ca/cp/Pages/Welcome.aspx


 

 

 

 

Please refer to our website for more information on upcoming events at 

http://schools.retsd.mb.ca/cp/Pages/Welcome.aspx 

 

JANUARY/FEBRUARY 

 
RIVER EAST COLLEGIATE TOUR–Friday, February 6 @ 9am & 10:15am 
RIVER EAST COLLEGIATE OPEN HOUSE –Wednesday, February 11 at 7pm 
 

 

 

KILDONAN EAST COLLEGIATE TOUR–Monday, February 9 @ 12:45pm 

KILDONAN EAST COLLEGIATE OPEN HOUSE–Wednesday, February 25 @ 7pm 

 

 

 

MURDOCH MACKAY COLLEGIATE OPEN HOUSE–Thursday, February 19 @ 6:30pm 
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